

Notice of City Council Vacancy and Special Meeting to Fill Vacancy

Notice is hereby given of a vacancy on the Nibley City Council. The Nibley City Council will hold a special meeting to interview interested applicants in open session and appoint a new councilmember on Tuesday, June 25, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. at Nibley City Hall, 455 West 3200 South.

Interested parties may submit their name for consideration to David Zook, Nibley City Manager/Recorder, by noon on Friday, June 21, 2013. This appointment will be effective from June 25, 2013 until January 2, 2016.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.